TOWN OF CLAYTON
2023 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE
RESOLUTION 2022-71

WHEREAS, the Clayton Town Council exists to conduct the business of the people; and

WHEREAS, each meeting of the Clayton Town Council is open to the public, except as
provided by NC G.S. 143-318.11; and

WHEREAS, the Clayton Town Council may amend the yearly meeting schedule in
accordance with NC G.S. 143-318.12.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of Clayton hereby adopt the 2023
Clayton Town Council Meeting Schedule as presented:
TOWN OF CLAYTON
2023 TOWN COUNCIL MEETINGS
Tuesday, January 3, 2023 - Work Session & Regular Meeting
Tuesday, January 17, 2023 — Regular Meeting
Monday, February 6, 2023 — Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, February 20, 2023 - Regular Meeting
Monday, March 6, 2023 —- Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, March 20, 2023 — Regular Meeting
Monday, April 3, 2023 - Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, April 17, 2023 — Regular Meeting
Monday, May 1, 2023 — Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, May 15, 2023 - Regular Meeting
Monday, June 5, 2023 — Work Session & Regular Meeting
Tuesday, June 20, 2023 - Regular Meeting
Monday, July 17, 2023 - Work Session & Regular Meeting
(Only one meeting the month of July)
Monday, August 7, 2023 — Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, August 21, 2023 - Regular Meeting
Tuesday, September 5, 2023 - Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, September 18, 2023 — Regular Meeting
Monday, October 2, 2023 - Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, October 16, 2023 — Regular Meetiing
Monday, November 6, 2023 — Work Session & Regular Meeting
Monday, November 20, 2023 - Regular Meeting
Monday, December 4, 2023 — Work Session & Regular/Organizational Meeting |
Monday, December 18, 2023 — Regular Meeting

Duly adopted this 3rd of October 2022, while in regular session.
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